BPS – Board of Directors and Key Management

9Investor Presentation November 2017

Section 1.0 | Operating and Financial Review

EBITDAREVENUE

Revenue in FY17 increased 120% on prior year
Entertainment acquisition contribution: $65.8m

PERFORMANCE SINCE LISTING IN 2014

$110.5m +32% pa

$M

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

2014 2015 2016 2017

EBITDA in FY17 increased 45% on prior year
Entertainment contribution: $6.0m

$13.7m +21% pa

$M

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

2014 2015 2016 2017

4 YEAR GROWTH IN EARNINGS OF 21% PA

10Investor Presentation November 2017

Section 1.0 | Operating and Financial Review

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS - FY17

FINANCIAL RESULTS FY2017

 EPS of 12.1 cents – above guidance of 11.8 cps

 Sales revenue up 120% to $110.4m

 EBITDA up 45% to $13.7m

 Dividend per share of 2.25 cents, fully franked

 Cash generated increased to $12.8m from $5.1m in FY2016

 Net debt reduced from $7.7m to $4.9m (gearing 7%)

11Investor Presentation November 2017

Section 1.0 | Operating and Financial Review
PRO-FORMA BALANCE SHEET AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2017

Simplified pro-forma balance sheet at 30 September 2017 (for illustrative purposes)

Actual 30 September 2017 Capital raising Pro-forma 30 September 2017

Cash 3,383,698 9,500,000 12,883,698

Trade & Other Receivables 13,112,920 13,112,920

Inventory 4,734,552 4,734,552

Other current 8,743,738 8,743,738

Current Assets 29,974,908 9,500,000 39,474,908

Prop, Plant & Equip 3,379,599 3,379599

Intangible Assets 73,786,017 73,786,017

Other non Current 14,949,944 14,949,944

Non Current Assets 92,115,560 92,115,560

TOTAL ASSETS 122,090,468 9,500,000 131,590,468

Trade Payables and Accruals 5,858,826 5,858,826

Current Debt 7,369,034 7,369,034

Provisions and Other Liabilities 29,996,813 29,996,813

Long term Debt 7,000,000 7,000,000

TOTAL LIABILITIES 50,224,673 50,224,673

NET ASSETS 71,865,795 9,500,000 81,365,795

Issued Capital 54,477,700 9,500,000 63,977,700

Reserves 17,388,095 17,388,095

TOTAL EQUITY 71,865,795 9,500,000 81,365,795

12Investor Presentation November 2017

KEY LEVERS FOR GROWTH & BOTTOM LINE IMPROVEMENT

SIX SIMPLE REVENUE LEVERS - IN ADDITION TO $6.0M IN COST REDUCTIONS OVER NEXT THREE YEARS

GROWTH STRATEGY & OUTLOOK

 Add 10,000 Consumers using digital apps
– will generate additional EBITDA of $460,000 in year one growing to $1.3m in year three

 Redirect more people into income generating activities – sell more Frequent Value Plans
– 4 additional major Frequent Values sales

will generate $640,000 in year one growing to $1.4m in year three

 Add 4,000 SMEs over next three years
– will generate additional EBITDA of $252k in year one growing to $600k in year three